
  
 

 
MAX load: 1000lb (454kg) 

For VERTICAL lifting only! 

   
 
 
 
 

150 
5.92 

 

Retracted 

   
 
 
 

158 
6.24 

 

Expanded 

 ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. 
1 K040170 M6 x 1.0 x 20 Hex SHCS 1 
2 K040547 M8 x 1.25 x 30 HHCS 4 
3 K040721 Hex nut, Style 1,  M6 x 1 3 

4 K040722 Hex nut  M8 x 1.25 4 
5 K041460 M6 x 1.0 x 30 HHCS 3 
6 L-10089-02R1* mandrel gripper serrated 2 

7 L-10089-10R1 mandrel pull rod std. length 1 

8 L-10646-01R2 VRL-1000 hoist hook frame 1 
9 L-10646-04 VRL-1000 hoist hook spacer 4 

10 L-10646-05 VRL-1000 body plate spacer 3 

11 L-10647-01 VRL-1000 6" body plate 1 

12 L-10647-02 VRL-1000 6" body plate (tapped) 1 

13 L-10647-03 VRL-1000 6" pull plate 1 

14 P-10122 .687" OD x 2.5" long comp. spring 1 

15 P-10285 T-Handle 1 
16 P-10364R1* Gripper Retaining Pin 4 

8 
 
 
 
 

 
15 

 
 

7 
 
 
 

9  2 
 
 

 
11 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
14 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
16 

 
 
 

6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
12 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 

  
 
 

10 

0.38 19 
0.75 

 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
34 

1.34 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

191 
7.50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
508 

20.00 

 
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED PART. NO. 

 
1 13 IN THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE 

PROPERTY OF SCHLUMPF INC. 

ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR 

 
L-10647 

 AS A WHOLE WITHOUT WRITTEN  
 PERMISSION OF SCHLUMPF INC.  

10 5 
IS PROHIBITED.  

SIZE 

A 
 

DO  NOT  SCALE DRAWING 

UNIT WEIGHT (lb) 

14.247 

15 Enterprise Drive; Windham, ME 04062 U.S.A. 
Tel: 207-893-1903 Fax: 207-893-1905 

E-Mail: mail@schlumpf-inc.com URL: www.schlumpf-inc.com 

 
DRAWN BY 

Matthew Skelton 
DESIGNED BY 

Matthew Skelton 
DATE CREATED 

6/30/2008 

REVISIONS  MODEL 

VRL-1000-6C serrated grippers 
DATE PRINTED 

9/9/2008 REV. DESCRIPTION DATE INIITALS 
 

mailto:mail@schlumpf-inc.com
http://www.schlumpf-inc.com/

